



## Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

**Please ask for:** Service Information Team Leader  
**Tel:** 01604 797000  
**Our Ref:**  
**Your Ref:** N/A  
**Date:** 02 August 2022

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email [enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk](mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk).

### **Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2022-96-96)**

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 22 July 2022. Our response is provided below:

*Q1 Between 2019-2022, what was the cost of wrapping, decorating or painting any existing vehicles that the Service owns with rainbow decorations?*

During the period requested, Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) have not wrapped or painted any service vehicles with rainbow decorations.

*Q2 Between 2019-2022, what was the cost of purchasing any new vehicles with rainbow decorations?*

During the period requested, NFRS have not purchased any new service vehicles with rainbow decorations.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2022-96-96.

Yours sincerely  
Service Information Team

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email [enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk](mailto:enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk) or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Team Leader  
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service  
Darby House  
Darby Close  
Park Farm Industrial Estate  
Wellingborough  
NN8 6GS

Continued/...2

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service  
Service Headquarters  
Darby House  
Darby Close  
Park Farm Industrial Estate  
Wellingborough  
NN8 6GS  
w. [www.northantsfire.gov.uk](http://www.northantsfire.gov.uk)  
t. 01604 797000



If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF